ORDINANCE NO. _______

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA EXTENDING THE TERMS OF THE 2012-2013 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA AND THE SANTA BARBARA CITY SUPERVISORY EMPLOYEES' BARGAINING UNIT (SUPERVISORS’ UNIT), THE 2012-2013 SALARY PLAN APPLICABLE TO UNREPRESENTED MANAGERS AND PROFESSIONAL ATTORNEYS (INCLUDING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR AND CITY ATTORNEY), AND THE 2012-2013 SALARY PLAN APPLICABLE TO CERTAIN UNREPRESENTED SAFETY MANAGERS, ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5587, UNTIL JUNE 30, 2015 AND PROVIDING SALARY INCREASES CONSISTENT WITH THE TWO-YEAR FINANCIAL PLAN.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.  The 2012-2013 Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Santa Barbara and the Santa Barbara City Supervisory Employees Bargaining Unit, adopted by Ordinance No. 5587, is hereby amended to extend the term through June 30, 2015 and include the 2013-2015 Supervisors Supplementary Agreement attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as “Exhibit”.
SECTION 2.  The City Administrator is authorized to apply the changes to salaries and benefits contained in this supplemental agreement to the City’s confidential supervisors.
SECTION 3. The 2012-2013 Salary Plan Applicable to Unrepresented Managers and Professional Attorneys (“Management Salary Plan 1”), adopted by Ordinance No. 5587, is hereby extended through June 30, 2015 and supplemented with the following across-the-board salary increases:

a.
Effective June 29, 2013:  2.0%

b.
Effective June 28, 2014:  2.0%
SECTION 4. The 2012-2013 Salary Plan Applicable to Certain Unrepresented Safety Managers (“Management Salary Plan 2”), adopted by Ordinance No. 5587, is hereby extended through June 30, 2015 and supplemented with the following across-the-board salary increases:

a.
Effective June 29, 2013:  2.0%

b.
Effective June 28, 2014:  2.0%
SECTION 5. The City Administrator is hereby authorized to implement the terms of the Memorandum of Understanding and Management Salary Plans referenced in this ordinance without further action by the City Council, unless such Council action is required by state or federal law. 










